Source: FWONA - Investor Presentation September 2016, Wed 09.07.16, slide 23, SEC
1 not including the rest of F1 Group’s assets and debt such as LYV equity.

8

F1 GROUP Capitalization

22

Pro Forma Formula One Group Capitalization

Note: Share prices as of 9/2/16.

(1) Based on Reference Price of LMCK shares of $21.26 and F1 cash balance as of 7/31/16 of $691m.

(2) Represents 9.1m BATRK shares at $16.94 per share.

(3) Includes holdings in Time, Inc., Ideiasnet and Viacom as of 9/2/16 and other debt securities as of

6/30/16.

(4) Based on analyst estimates.

(5) Includes $691m F1 cash balance as of 7/31/16  less deal fees.

(6) Liberty Media Group cash balance as of 6/30/16 (pro forma for TWX Exchangeable and other

Liberty Media Group Equity Portfolio Financing) less cash paid to sellers.

Capitalization Summary Total Debt Summary(7)

($ in millions)

(7) Pro Forma for exchange of $351m exchangeable security for LMCK shares.

(8) Capacity of $75m.

(9) Principal amount of Notes with no fair value adjustment.

(10) Represents other corporate level debt attributed to Liberty Media Group as of 6/30/16.

% of

Amount Amount Asset Value

F1 Enterprise Value
(1) 8,045 Revolving Credit Facility

(8) -- --

Live Nation (69.6m shares, $27.07 / share) 1,885 First Lien Term Loan due 2021 3,145 27.5%

Time Warner (4.3m shares, $78.53 / share) 334 Second Lien Term Loan due 2022 1,000 8.8%

Liberty Braves Inter-Group Interest (15.6%)
(2) 154 Operating Company Debt (F1) 4,145 36.3%

Other Public Holdings
(3) 110 1.375% Convertible Notes due 2023

(9) 1,000 8.8%

Private Assets
(4) 159 2.25% TWX Exchangeable Notes due 2046

(9) 445 3.9%

F1 Cash
(5) 627 Liberty Media Group Equity Portfolio Financing 212 1.9%

Cash Attributable to Formula One Group
(6) 104 Other Debt

(10) 37 0.3%

Total Cash 731 Non-F1 Debt Attributed to Formula One Group 1,694 14.8%

Total Formula One Group Asset Value 11,419 Total Formula One Group Debt 5,839 51.1%

F1 Total Debt 4,145 Memo:

Debt Attributable to Formula One Group 1,694 F1 Net Debt
(5) 3,518 30.8%

Total Debt
 (7) 5,839 Net Debt Attributable to Formula One Group 1,590 13.9%

Total Formula One Group Net Asset Value 5,580 Total Formula One Group Net Debt 5,108 44.7%

Source: FWONA - Investor Presentation September 2016, Wed 09.07.16, slide 22, SEC 9

F1 GROUP (FWONA/B/K)

• History

• Business Segments

• Attributes

• Opportunities

• Risks

• Valuation Overview

• Investment Summary

10

F1 GROUP (FWONA/B/K):
History

• Started in 1950

• Bernie Ecclestone

• 1980’s: FIA, FISA, FOCA, and FOPA

• 1981: 1st Concorde Agreement

• CVC ownership

• Today’s structure

11

F1 GROUP:
Business Segments

Segment Description Time Contracts' Details
Promotions: 30-35% of Revenues • cities / racing circuits pay F1 to host,

stage, and promote events
• Promotors make money from selling